
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 33066 Agenda Number 20. 

Meeting Date: 5/22/2014 Department: Human Resources 

Subject 
 
Authorize execution of an amendment to an interlocal agreement with TRAVIS COUNTY for the Summer Youth 
Employment Program to reflect the increased funding of $72,389 that was approved by council in the Fiscal Year 
2014 budget.   

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding in the amount of $72,389.00 is available in the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Operating Budget of the Human 
Resources Department. 

Fiscal Note 
 
A fiscal note is not required 

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action: City Council Meeting dated December 12, 2013 approved the execution of an amendment to 
an interlocal agreement with Travis County for the Summer Youth Employment Program. 

For More Information: Mark Washington, Director, Human Resources 512-974-3202 / Chiquita W. Eugene, Youth & 
Family Services Program Manager 512-530-3335 

Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
During the 2013-14 Budget Process City Council decided to redirect $72,389 from staff support to the summer youth 
employment program. 

 


